EXHIBIT-4

MONTHLY ANTICIPATED ADVERSE WEATHER DAYS

The Contractor will be entitled to a Contract Time extension if the actual adverse weather Days experienced
during the Work exceed the anticipated adverse weather Days shown in this table. The following is the monthly
schedule of adverse weather Days that shall be anticipated by the Contractor in scheduling the Work:

MONTHLY ANTICIPATED ADVERSE WEATHER CALENDAR DAYS

MONTH

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

MONTHLY
ANTICIPATED
ADVERSE
WEATHER
CALENDAR
DAYS

7 days

7 days

8 days

6 days

4 days

3 days

AVERAGE
MONTHLY
PRECIPITATION

1.98"

1.96"

2.05"

1.84”

0.68"

0.51"

MONTHLY
DAILY HIGH
TEMPERATURE
<32°F

5 days

3 days

2 days

0 days

0 days

0 days

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

MONTHLY
ANTICIPATED
ADVERSE
WEATHER
CALENDAR
DAYS

12 day

11 days

7 days

5 days

5 days

6 days

AVERAGE
MONTHLY
PRECIPITATION

2.78"

2.68"

1.82"

1.52"

149"

1.90”

MONTHLY
DAILY HIGH

TEMPERATURE
s32°F

0 days

0 days

0 days

0 days

1 day

5 days

The above schedule of anticipated adverse weather days establishes the base line for the project’s monthly
weather impacts, based on historical records, as recorded by the National Weather Service at Pulliam Airport,
for precipitation in excess of 0. 01inch and daily high temperatures below 32° Fahrenheit.
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