EXHIBIT-4 MONTHLY ANTICIPATED ADVERSE WEATHER DAYS

The Contractor will be entitled to a Contract Time extension if the actual adverse weather Days experienced during the Work exceed the anticipated adverse weather Days shown in this table. The following is the monthly schedule of adverse weather Days that shall be anticipated by the Contractor in scheduling the Work:

MONTHLY ANTICIPATED ADVERSE WEATHER CALENDAR DAYS

MONTH	JANUARY	FEBRUARY	MARCH	APRIL	MAY	JUNE
MONTHLY ANTICIPATED ADVERSE WEATHER CALENDAR DAYS	7 days	7 days	8 days	6 days	4 days	3 days
AVERAGE MONTHLY PRECIPITATION	1.98"	1.96"	2.05"	1.84"	0.68"	0.51"
MONTHLY DAILY HIGH TEMPERATURE ≤32° F	5 days	3 days	2 days	0 days	0 days	0 days
MONTH	JULY	AUGUST	SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER	DECEMBER
MONTHLY ANTICIPATED ADVERSE WEATHER CALENDAR DAYS	12 day	11 days	7 days	5 days	5 days	6 days
AVERAGE MONTHLY PRECIPITATION	2.78"	2.68"	1.82"	1.52"	1.49"	1.90"
MONTHLY DAILY HIGH TEMPERATURE ≤ 32° F	0 days	0 days	0 days	0 days	1 day	5 days

The above schedule of anticipated adverse weather days establishes the base line for the project's monthly weather impacts, based on historical records, as recorded by the National Weather Service at Pulliam Airport, for precipitation in excess of 0. 01inch and daily high temperatures below 32° Fahrenheit.